
 

Page 1 of 3 
 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 
CITY OF NORMAN 

CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA 
 
 

CHANGE ORDER NO.       1       DATE:  March 24, 2021                            
 
CONTRACT NO.:      K-2021-8  SUBMITTED BY:  Tim Miles                   
 
PROJECT:  Bridge Maintenance Program, FYE 2021 Locations        
 
CONTRACTOR: Cimarron Construction Company LLC 

305 NE 63rd Street 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73121 

 
Original Completion Date: April 26, 2021 
 
Previous Completion Date: April 26, 2021                  ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $831,459.00    
 
(Increase) this change order   21 Calendar days 
 
New Completion Date:  May 17, 2021                     PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT      $831,459.00     
          
 

DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE 
Change in Pay Quantities -$165,288.00 $71,444.62 

 
                                                                                      NET CHANGE         -$93,843.38 
 
                                                       REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT       $737,615.62                           
 
 
See Detailed Quantity Change Summary on Page 2 of 2. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Page 2 of 3 
 

 
ITEM 
NO.

DESCRIPTION UNITS
ADJ. 

QUANTITY
UNIT 
PRICE

INCREASE DECREASE

1 Mobilization  L.S. 0.01 $89,363.00 $1,070.82
2 Construction & Traffic Control (9,10,11) L.S. 0.04 $30,750.00 $1,079.80
3 Unclassified Excavation (2,7) C.Y. -66 $49.00 -$3,234.00
4 Borrow C.Y. -90 $76.00 -$6,840.00
5 Class A Concrete C.Y. -4 $905.00 -$3,620.00
6 Concrete Flowable Fill C.Y. 39 $272.00 $10,608.00
8 Pneumatically Placed Concrete (Mortar) S.Y. -10 $1,745.00 -$17,450.00
9 Sheet Piling S.F. -20 $81.00 -$1,620.00
10 Expansion Joint Repair L.F. -135 $246.00 -$33,210.00
11 Epoxy Resin Concrete Crack Sealing L.F. -19 $73.00 -$1,387.00
12 Concrete Repairs for Non-Driving Surfaces S.Y. -3 $805.00 -$2,415.00
13 Longitudinal Asphalt or Concrete Crack Sealing L.F. -350 $18.00 -$6,300.00
14 Remove and Reconstruct Fence L.F. -85 $56.00 -$4,760.00
15 Remove and Reconstruct Guard Rail L.F. -50 $77.00 -$3,850.00
16 Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter L.F. -60 $66.00 -$3,960.00
17 Remove and Replace Sidewalk S.Y. 30 $121.00 $3,630.00
18 Sawcut Pavement L.F. -20 $7.00 -$140.00
19 Type I Plain Rip Rap Ton 101 $134.00 $13,534.00
20 Type IA Filter Blanket Ton -50 $116.00 -$5,800.00
21 Filter Fabric (Rip Rap) S.Y. 202 $8.00 $1,616.00
22 New Guardrail Extruder Terminal EA. -1 $3,850.00 -$3,850.00
23 42 inch F Shaped Parapet (B-04E ODOT Detail) L.F. 34 $255.00 $8,670.00
24 Slab Sod (3) S.Y. 1214 $6.00 $7,284.00
25 Filter Fabric Silt Fence – Complete In Place L.F -208 $4.00 -$832.00
26 Sediment and Erosion Control Inspection & Maintenance L.S. 0.01 $7,500.00 $78.00
27 Debris Removal Ton 41 $64.00 $2,624.00
29 Remove Existing Paving S.Y. -120 $24.00 -$2,880.00

Base Bid Subtotal $50,194.62 -$102,148.00
Add Alternate 2

34 Borrow C.Y. -100 $74.00 -$7,400.00
35 Class A Concrete C.Y. 13 $905.00 $11,765.00
38 Expansion Joint Repair L.F. -70 $320.00 -$22,400.00
39 Epoxy Resin Concrete Crack Sealing L.F. -20 $73.00 -$1,460.00
41 Longitudinal Asphalt or Concrete Crack Sealing L.F. -100 $18.00 -$1,800.00
42 Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter L.F. -50 $66.00 -$3,300.00
43 Remove and Replace Sidewalk S.Y. 1 $121.00 $121.00
45 Type I Plain Rip Rap Ton -165 $148.00 -$24,420.00
46 Filter Fabric (Rip Rap) S.Y. -196 $8.00 -$1,568.00
47 Slab Sod (3) S.Y. 92 $7.00 $644.00
50 Debris Removal Ton 20 $64.00 $1,280.00
52 Remove Existing Paving S.Y. -33 $24.00 -$792.00

Add Alternate 2 Subtotal $13,810.00 -$63,140.00
New Bid Item

53 Gabion Baskets C.Y. 60 $124.00 $7,440.00
New Bid Item Subtotal $7,440.00

Totals $71,444.62 -$165,288.00
Difference -$93,843.38

Base Bid

 



 

Page 3 of 3 
 

 
CONTRACTOR:                                                                     DATE: _______________ 
 
ENGINEER:                                                                            DATE: _______________  
 
CITY ATTORNEY:                                                                 DATE: _______________   
 
ACCEPTED BY:                                                                     DATE: _______________    
                                   (Mayor)  


